Benton Clean Air Agency CY2024 Fee Schedule

Table 1: Registration Fees

CATEGORY FEE CATEGORY FEE
Class 1 $394 Gasoline Loading Terminals $2,206
Class 1 Per Emission Point $56 Gasoline Loading Terminal Per ton Emissions $55
Class 1 Per Ton Criteria Pollutant $56 Bulk Gasoline Plant Base Fee $882
Class 1 Per Ton Toxic Pollutant $169 Bulk Gasoline Plant Per ton Emissions $55
Class 2 $844 Gasoline Dispensing Faclities:

Class 2 Per Emission Point $56 Throughput greater than 400,000 gallons, per gallon $0.000551
Class 2 Per Ton Criteria Pollutant $56 Minimum fee $221
Class 2 Per Ton Toxic Pollutant. $169

Synthetic Minor $1,687

Synthetic Minor Per Emission Point $56

Synthetic Minor Per Ton Criteria Pollutant $56

Synthetic Minor Per Ton Toxic Pollutant. $169

Table 2:
Fees for Application for Notice of Construction (NOC) for Stationary and Portable Sources, and Notice of Intent to Operate (NIO)
CATEGORY | e CATEGORY | Fee

Notice of Construction for Stationary and Portable Sources Notice of Intent to Operate (NIO) Relocating Portable Sources

Stationary Source $450 Relocation of Portable Source with Agency Permit $169

Portable Source $562 Inter Jurisdictional Relocation of Portable Sources under $562

WAC 173-400-036
Table 3: NOC or NIO Engineering Examination and Inspection Fees
CATEGORY FEE CATEGORY FEE

Fuel Burning Equipment with or without Air Pollution Equipment s Painting (per booth) $562
(million Btu/hr) pray Fainting {per boo

5 or less $562 Dry Cleaner (per machine) $675

Greater than 5 to 10 $675 Coffee Roaster $787

Greater than 10 to 30 $844 Asphalt Plant, Cement Plant $2,250

Greater than 30 to 50 $1,012 Rock Crushing Plant (Non-Portable) $2,250

Greater than 50 to 100 $1,350 Asphalt Plant or Concrete Plant, (Portable) $562

Greater than 100 to 250 $2,812

Greater than 250 to 500 $4,500

Greater than 500 $6,749

Particulate matter and fugitive emissions from rock crushing, material
transfer and ship loading (Emissions - tons per year):
Process Equipment, Air Pollution Control Device, and/or
i 3, . Less than or equal to 10 $675

Uncontrolled Process Discharge (ft °/min)

50 or less $675 Greater than 10 to 50 $1,125

Greater than 50 to 5,000 $787 Greater than 50 to 100 $1,687

Greater than 5,000 to 20,000 $900 Greater than 100 to 250 $2,812

Process Equipment, Air Pollution Control Device, and/or

Uncontrolled Process Discharge (ft3/min) Cont.

Greater than 20,000 to 50,000 $1,012

Particulate matter and fugitive emissions from rock crushing, material

transfer and ship loading (Emissions - tons per year): Cont.

Greater than 250

$6,749




Greater than 50,000 to 100,000

$1,069

Diesel engine generators/pumps (Aggregate horsepower rating):

Greater than 100,000 to 250,000 $1,125 Less than or equal to 100 $675
Greater than 250,000 to 500,000 $2,250 Greater than 100 to 500 $787
Greater than 500,000 $4,500 Greater than 500 to 2,000 $1,125
Refuse Burning Equip (tons/day) Greater than 2,000 to 5,000 $1,687
0.5 or less $787 Greater than 5,000 to 10,000 $6,749
Greater than 0.5t0 5 $900 Greater than 10,000 $6,749
Greater than 5 to 12 $1,125 Soil Thermal Desorption Unit
Greater than 12 to 50 $3,375 Initial $3,375
Greater than 50 to 250 $6,749 Relocation of Unit $1,125
Greater than 250 $13,499 Odor Source $562
Other Incinerators (pounds/hr) Composting Facility Actual
100 or less $337 Landfill Gas System Actual
Greater than 100 to 200 $675 Soil and Groundwater Remediation Actual
Greater than 200 to 500 $1,350 Review of projects under RCW 70.105D.090 Actual
Greater than 500 to 1000 $2,700 Ej:i:’n‘:i:c:;i‘;;f‘fg:;f‘ogxssu and "Consent Orders” Actual
Greater than 1000 $3,375 All other sources not listed greater of si(zfj;r
Storage Tanks (gal) Gasoline Dispensing Facilities
10,000 or less $675 Stage | $551
Greater than 10,000 to 40,000 $1,125 Stage Il $551
Greater than 40,000 to 100,000 $1,687 Stage | and Il Combined $772
Greater than 100,000 $2,250 Toxics review for gasoline facility $1,654
Removal of Stage Il S0
Table 4: Additional Fees
CATEGORY FEE CATEGORY FEE
NSF fee $50 SEPA Checklist $150
Public Notices Actual Variance Request $1,000
Publishing of Public Notices Actual Variance Renewal $500
Public Hearings Actual Alternative Opacity Limits Review Actual
Air Toxics Screening as per Chapter 173-460 WAC Inspection of Source that began Construction/Operation withg  Actual
Review of source supplied ASIL $300 Actual Follow up inspection after identified violations have not been S0
Review of source supplied risk analysis $1000 Actual Synthetic Minor Determination Actual
BCAA conducted screening analysis Actual Major Source, Major Modification, or PSD Thresholds Actual
NOC/NIO Application Assistance Actual Emission Units subject to NSPS or NESHAP (except residential Actual
NOC/NIO Applicability Determination Actual Construction or Reconstruction of a Major Source of Hazardou Actual
NOC-CEM or Alternate Monitoring Device Installed Actual Each CEM or Alternate Monitoring Device Actual
Environmental Impact Statement Review Actual Each Source Test Required in NOC Actual
NOC Order of Approval Modification Opacity/Gain Loading Correlation Actual
lesser of % NOC/NIO fee $394 Bubble Application Actual
RACT/BACT/MACT/BART/LAER Determination Actual Netting Analysis Actual




Emission Reduction Credit (ERC) Application | Actual | |Emission Offset Analysis

| Actual |

Table 5: Asbestos Fees

Demolition/Asbestos Projects at Residential Units |

Waitin
Activity I,I 8 Fee
Period
Demolition 5 Days $50
Owner Occupied Single Family Residence Asbestos Project
>10 linear. ft. or 248 sq. ft. of friable ACM performed ) i
by owner-occupant Prior Notice $25
. . o 510
Asbestos Project InvoIV|rTg Only Non Fr|ab‘Ie ACM 2 10 linear Prior Notice $25
feet or 248 sq. ft That Will Remain Non-Friable
All Other Residential Asbestos Projects > 10 linear feet or
3 Days $50
>48 sq. ft
Renovations > 10 linear feet or 248 sq. ft with No ACM Prior Notice S0
Demolition or Asbestos Project Amendment Prior Notice S0
Emergency Notification Waiver Prior Notice Twice the Regular Fee
Asbestos Project Using Alternate Work Practices 10 Days Twice the Regular Fee
Demolition/Asbestos Projects at Facilities
Waitin
Activity I,I 8 Fee
Period
Demolition 10 Days $150
. . o 510
Asbestos Project InvoIV|rTg Only Non Fr|ab‘Ie ACM 2 10 linear Prior Notice $25
feet or 248 sq. ft That Will Remain Non-Friable
Asbestos Project (amount of friable ACM):
10 to 259 In ft and/or 48 to 159 ft? 10 Days $200
260 to 999 In ft and/or 160 to 4,999 ft2 10 Days $375
1,000 to 9,999 In ft and/or 5,000 to 49,999 ft? 10 Days $700
Over 10,000 Inft  and/or Over 50,000 ft? 10 Days $1,800
Renovation 2 10 linear feet or 248 sq. ft with No ACM Prior Notice S0
Demolition or Asbestos Project Amendment Prior Notice S0
Emergency Notification Waiver Prior Notice Twice the Regular Fee
Asbestos Project Using Alternate Work Practices 10 Days Twice the Regular Fee

Asbestos Containing Waste Material Temporary Storage Permit

ACWM Temporary Storage Permit Application I $75
Table 6: Burning Fees
Ag Burning Ourdoor Burning
Fee Fee
Additional
$3.75 each $8.50 per
Field Burning: $37.50 for 10 acres additional Special Burn: $75.00 application non-refundable cul;ic F;rd
acre Yy .
of material
$1.00 each
Pile Burning: $80 for piles up to 80 tons . Reinspection: $75.00 if reinspection is required
additional
ton

Late Fee: $25.00 after 30 days of non payment




